
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 11/21/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 9,843,639

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 10,335,820
1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 10,852,611
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 11,395,242
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 11,965,004

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 12,563,254
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 13,191,417
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 13,850,988
4.16% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,330,344 $113,665,439 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 14,543,537
3.45% 2.75% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,514,392 $127,005,931 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 15,270,714
1.76% 1.44% 9 09/27/25 Sat $27,881,112 $147,537,390 $145,000,000 $67,300,000 2.155 4.7% 29.1% 11th Payment 16,034,250
0.06% 0.14% 10 09/29/25 Mon $17,341,460 $160,245,932 $160,000,000 $74,200,000 2.155 2.9% 31.2% 12th Payment 16,835,962
3.64% 1.00% 11 10/01/25 Wed $20,224,000 $174,997,669 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.4% 33.5% 13th Payment 17,677,761
3.48% 3.00% 12 10/04/25 Sat $28,852,002 $194,318,133 $195,000,000 $91,300,000 2.136 4.8% 36.7% 14th Payment 18,561,649
6.56% 6.00% 13 10/06/25 Mon $18,479,362 $207,676,049 $207,000,000 $96,900,000 2.136 3.1% 38.7% 15th Payment 19,489,731
3.49% 4.07% 14 10/08/25 Wed $20,930,564 $222,808,062 $223,000,000 $104,400,000 2.136 3.5% 40.9% 16th Payment 20,464,218
2.97% 3.07% 15 10/11/25 Sat $29,707,474 $244,288,806 $244,000,000 $114,200,000 2.136 5.0% 43.8% 17th Payment 21,487,428
0.02% 1.13% 16 10/13/25 Mon $18,482,226 $257,614,464 $258,000,000 $120,800,000 2.136 3.1% 45.6% 18th Payment 22,561,800
2.76% 1.38% 17 10/15/25 Wed $21,509,236 $273,098,763 $273,000,000 $127,800,000 2.136 3.6% 47.5% 19th Payment 23,689,890
3.08% 2.84% 18 10/18/25 Sat $30,621,266 $290,447,494 $295,000,000 $140,300,000 2.102 5.1% 50.2% 20th Payment 24,874,384
8.68% 6.50% 19 10/20/25 Mon $20,085,568 $304,669,092 $304,000,000 $144,600,000 2.102 3.4% 51.9% 21st Payment 26,118,104
7.32% 7.14% 20 10/22/25 Wed $23,083,110 $321,030,658 $320,000,000 $152,200,000 2.102 3.9% 53.7% 22nd Payment 27,424,009
8.94% 6.99% 21 10/25/25 Sat $33,358,400 $343,878,104 $344,000,000 $164,000,000 2.097 5.5% 56.3% 23rd Payment 28,795,209
5.15% 6.68% 22 10/27/25 Mon $21,120,194 $358,818,760 $358,000,000 $170,700,000 2.097 3.5% 57.9% 24th Payment 30,234,970
1.71% 3.09% 23 10/29/25 Wed $23,477,302 $375,433,452 $376,000,000 $179,300,000 2.097 3.9% 59.5% 25th Payment 31,746,718
7.42% 3.35% 24 11/01/25 Sat $35,833,030 $404,428,183 $400,000,000 $189,000,000 2.116 5.9% 61.9% 26th Payment 33,334,054
9.33% 6.50% 25 11/03/25 Mon $23,091,182 $420,914,551 $419,000,000 $198,000,000 2.116 3.9% 63.4% 27th Payment 35,000,757

12.00% 9.50% 26 11/05/25 Wed $26,294,730 $439,783,263 $438,000,000 $207,000,000 2.116 4.4% 65.0% 28th Payment 36,750,795
11.24% 5.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $39,859,426 $473,917,815 $467,000,000 $218,100,000 2.141 6.6% 67.3% 29th Payment 38,588,334
9.55% 4.73% 28 11/10/25 Mon $25,295,498 $492,277,349 $490,000,000 $228,900,000 2.141 4.2% 68.7% 30th Payment 40,517,751

22.54% 15.08% 29 11/12/25 Wed $32,220,580 $515,669,720 $512,000,000 $239,100,000 2.141 5.4% 70.4%
18.46% 22.07% 30 11/15/25 Sat $47,217,762 $548,662,198 $546,000,000 $255,600,000 2.136 7.8% 72.7% Total 654,000,000
10.49% 10.39% 31 11/17/25 Mon $27,947,756 $568,892,780 $570,000,000 $266,900,000 2.136 4.7% 74.0%
0.78% 4.25% 32 11/19/25 Wed $32,470,340 $592,396,651 $593,000,000 $277,600,000 2.136 5.4% 75.4%

2.00% 2.00% 33 11/22/25 Sat $48,162,117 $633,448,122 $629,000,000 $291,600,000 2.157 7.9% 77.3%
3.00% 3.00% 34 11/24/25 Mon $28,786,189 $654,503,282 $654,000,000 $303,200,000 2.157 4.8% 78.4%

30.00% 30.00% 35 11/26/25 Wed $42,211,442 $685,378,111 $643,000,000 $298,099,212 2.157 7.0% 79.9%
41.00% 41.00% 36 11/29/25 Sat $67,908,585 $735,048,671 $700,000,000 $324,500,000 2.157 11.0% 82.1%
40.00% 40.00% 37 12/01/25 Mon $40,300,664 $764,525,895 $750,000,000 $347,700,000 2.157 6.7% 83.3%
80.00% 80.00% 38 12/03/25 Wed $75,980,596 $820,100,587 $850,000,000 $394,100,000 2.157 12.2% 85.3%

119.50% 119.50% 39 12/06/25 Sat $149,059,345 $929,127,466 $1,000,000,000 $463,600,000 2.157 22.5% 88.6%
100.00% 100.00% 40 12/08/25 Mon $80,601,328 $988,081,913 $1,100,000,000 $510,000,000 2.157 12.9% 90.1%
150.00% 150.00% 41 12/10/25 Wed $189,951,489 $1,127,018,643 $1,400,000,000 $649,000,000 2.157 27.7% 92.9%
117.00% 117.00% 42 12/13/25 Sat $323,458,778 $1,363,606,971 $1,800,000,000 $834,500,000 2.157 42.5% 95.9%
50.00% 50.00% 43 12/15/25 Mon $120,901,992 $1,452,038,641 $2,000,000,000 $927,200,000 2.157 18.7% 96.7%
50.00% 50.00% 44 12/17/25 Wed $284,927,234 $1,660,443,737 $1,700,000,002 $788,131,665 2.157 38.6% 97.9%
50.00% 50.00% 45 12/20/25 Sat $485,188,167 $2,015,326,228 $1,700,000,003 $788,131,666 2.157 56.4% 99.1%
50.00% 50.00% 46 12/22/25 Mon $181,352,989 $2,147,973,734 $1,700,000,004 $788,131,666 2.157 26.7% 99.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/21/2025


